Total expenses 23,516,615$   42,973,555$

6.1.a

Packet Pg. 62

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 1

. 2
01

8
C

o
n

so
lid

at
ed

 A
u

d
it

 F
in

an
ci

al
 S

ta
te

m
en

ts
  (

20
18

 A
u

d
it

ed
 C

o
n

so
lid

at
ed

 F
in

an
ci

al
 S

ta
te

m
en

ts
)

REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF WOOD BUFFALO
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

Page 44

27. Restatement of prior year

A contribution of tangible capital assets was not reported in 2017.  As a result, tangible capital assets
and accumulated surplus - capital in the consolidated statement of financial position, and contributions
of tangible capital assets and amortization expense in the consolidated statement of operations, were
understated in the December 31, 2017 consolidated financial statements.  The notes to the
consolidated financial statement have been adjusted accordingly.  The impact of the correction of the
error on the 2017 consolidated financial statements is as follows:

28. Approval of financial statements

These financial statements were presented and approved by Council on April 9, 2019.

As Reported Adjustment Restated

Non-financial assets

Tangible capital assets 4,065,556,907$  23,831,621$ 4,089,388,528$

Accumulated surplus

Capital 4,287,759,565   23,831,621   4,311,591,186

Expenses:

Roads, streets, walks, lighting* 47,954,088 197,235 48,151,323

Storm sewers and drainage* 3,898,697 22,416 3,921,113

Water supply and distribution* 67,772,034 24,265 67,796,299

Wastewater treatment and disposal* 19,639,066 92,474 19,731,540

139,263,885 336,390 139,600,275

Other:

Contribution of tangible capital assets 5,698,606   24,168,011   29,866,617

Impact on annual surplus (133,565,279)$   23,831,621$ (109,733,658)$

* changes reflected in amortization expense in note 18

 changes reflected in the transportation and environmental use and protection sections in note 22

2017 Balances

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Consolidated Statement of Operations

6.1.a

Packet Pg. 63

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 1

. 2
01

8
C

o
n

so
lid

at
ed

 A
u

d
it

 F
in

an
ci

al
 S

ta
te

m
en

ts
  (

20
18

 A
u

d
it

ed
 C

o
n

so
lid

at
ed

 F
in

an
ci

al
 S

ta
te

m
en

ts
)

6.1.b

Packet Pg. 64

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 2

. 2
01

8
Y

ea
r

E
n

d
 A

u
d

it
o

r'
s

C
o

m
m

u
n

ic
at

io

[…]

t:
 1

. 2
01

9
N

o
n

-C
o

n
so

lid
at

ed
 F

in
an

ci
al

 S
ta

te
m

en
ts

  (
20

18
 N

o
n

-C
o

n
so

lid
at

ed
 F

in
an

ci
al

 S
ta

te
m

en
ts

)

REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF WOOD BUFFALO
Notes to Non-Consolidated Financial Statements

For the year ended December 31, 2018

Page 39

24. Restatement of prior year

A contribution of tangible capital assets was not reported in 2017.  As a result, tangible capital assets and
accumulated surplus - capital in the non-consolidated statement of financial position, and contributions of
tangible capital assets and amortization expense in the non-consolidated statement of operations, were
understated in the December 31, 2017 non-consolidated financial statements.  The notes to the non-
consolidated financial statement have been adjusted accordingly.  The impact of the correction of the error
on the 2017 non-consolidated financial statements is as follows:

25. Approval of financial statements

These financial statements were approved by Management and presented to the Council on April 9, 2019.

Non-Consolidated Statement of Financial Position As Reported Adjustment Restated

Non-financial assets

Tangible capital assets 3,902,417,456$   23,831,621$   3,926,249,077$

Accumulated surplus

Capital 4,128,469,884   23,831,621   4,152,301,505

Expenses:

Roads, streets, walks, lighting* 47,954,088 197,235 48,151,323

Storm sewers and drainage* 3,898,697 22,416 3,921,113

Water supply and distribution* 67,772,034 24,265 67,796,299

Wastewater treatment and disposal* 19,639,066 92,474 19,731,540

139,263,885 336,390 139,600,275

Other:

Contribution of tangible capital assets 5,698,606   24,168,011   29,866,617

Impact on annual surplus (133,565,279)$   23,831,621$   (109,733,658)$

* changes reflected in amortization expense in note 15

 changes reflected in the transportation and environmental use and protection sections in note 19

2017 Balances

Non-Consolidated Statement of Operations

6.2.a

Packet Pg. 159

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 1

. 2
01

9
N

o
n

-C
o

n
so

lid
at

ed
 F

in
an

ci
al

 S
ta

te
m

en
ts

  (
20

18
 N

o
n

-C
o

n
so

lid
at

ed
 F

in
an

ci
al

 S
ta

te
m

en
ts

)

1

Regional Municipality of Wood Buffalo

Quarterly Financial Report

For the quarter ended December 31, 2018

6.2.b

Packet Pg. 160